

COUNTY SOU

November 9, 2017

Judge Kenneth Fulp Named President of South Carolina Association of Probate Judges

According to a news release, Beaufort County Probate Judge Kenneth Fulp was installed last month as president of the South Carolina Association of Probate Judges at the association's Fall conference in Greenwood, South Carolina.

Judge Fulp has served on the probate court bench in Beaufort County since 1999, first as associate probate judge and then as probate judge by gubernatorial appointment in 2012 and election in 2014. He received his law degree from the University of Virginia in 1977, and practiced law in Virginia and South Carolina prior to his judicial service.

<u>Click here</u> to download photo of Judge Fulp.